DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
U.S. ARMY HUMAN RESOURCES COMMAND
1600 SPEARHEAD DIVISION AVENUE DEPT # 103
FORT KNOX, KY 40122-5100

Freedom of Information Act

ATTN MR WERNER VAN OSCH
EMMASTRAAT 7

5981 BN PANNINGEN

THE NETHERLANDS

Dear Mr. Osch:

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act request for a copy of the Individual
Deceased Personnel File (IDPF) pertaining to Robert C. Ostdick.

The IDPF for Robert C. Ostdick has been located and is attached. All relevant and available
information was included in the IDPF at the time it was created. There is no additional
responsive information maintained by this Command. Please be advised that we do not
specialize in historical information and cannot speculate, evaluate documents or
circumstances, or draw conclusions in order to answer any questions you may have about the
IDPF.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact our office at 502-613-
4400 or FOIA.HRC(@conus.army.mil.

Due to administrative reasons, all FOIA fees are waived at this time:

Sincerely,

',Thomas M. Jones

Chief, Freedom of Information
and Privacy Act Office
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. HFMORIAL DIVISION
. REGISTRATION BRANCH .
RECORDS SECTION -

59z Ostdick, Robert C. DATE_ 13 December 195]

./ 2/Lt 01 OL5 004 .
M‘-ﬂl—" ’ ’ I
2 A
SUBJECT: CORRECT NAME, RAWK AND/OR SFRIAL WUMBER OF DEZCEDENTS.

1. The Official spelling of name, the rank, and/or the serial number of
Army World War II Decedents is determined by the Adjutent General's Office.

2. The neme, rank and/or serial number of subject decedent has been

verified with the Adjutant General's Offlce this date to be correct as shown
below:

NAHE: Ostdick, Robert Ce

RANK: __1/Lt

ASN:_ Q1 015 Q04

3. Paragraph 26, Memorial Division, Information Bulletin 511, dated
20 May 1949, Subject: "Minor Changes in Wame, World “ar II Decedents", is
guoted below for information. .
"Memorial Division records pertaining to a
decedent for whom 2 minor change in name is
madec as herein provided will be maintained
under the Official name of the decedant, as
shown on AGO or similar records. However,
in 211.subsequent corresveondence with the
next of kin, including finel grave location
letter, the svellinz desired by the next of
kin will be wsed."

{ HO ERL G. LAY
MAJOR, GpiC
Chief, Records Section

.

PER: Corrected Report of Death : ' NAT
: FILE
FROM: _ AGO o REGORDS ANWOTATED
DATFZIS Dec 1951
- DATED:__5 October 1951 NAME“H. ¥F. BOND

\)%7&4/ REGIS BR MEM DIV



I WEKIIFY that the typed names appesrin

. - USMC Margraten .‘lot G, Ro». 6, Grave 6 . )
'72,:4 Date of Burial: ®28 Jan ;
I verified by GRS Officer DISINTERMENT DlRECTlVEH ,3, N (
v"| WIILARD B O4EN, Capbain Inf ! nidnd T ﬁC Al BUE}_
DIRECTIVE NUMBER £ : US, n
SECTION A — 4650 120192 1s 10 48
NAME AND BURIAL LOEATION OF DECEASED )
DAY MONTH  YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE |RELIGION
OSTDICK ROBERT C Q1LO1LSO04=2 LT i 12
w . et a i e = e Tl L \.*_,;_;_;,_-;' .
CEMETERY PLOT  |RBW. |GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAING
MARGRATEN HOLLAND " B 12 =287 460 80
CODE DIST. CTR,
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN Flag sent 28 Jan 47
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT QF KIN
MARGRATEN, HOLLAND CHARLES J. OSTDICK (FATHER)
GREENWOOD AVENUE
GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS
SEETION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE _|DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[] remaINs USAGF
(] _marker NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL

CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

DATE 8Y

s n Y ADAN
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 2 o N P T
SN
BR NH

CASKET SEALED BY

EMBALMER (Signature)

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

DATE BY

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision

and that the report above is correct.

/

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REN;?A D SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

IMC FORM

iEv1 Fes4s 1194

o 30 UABE (770



S IR s} MRS
L gt{'l;}‘\l‘:_;
RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
. 1. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
2. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
{SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
: 70! 5. SHIPPED
[FROM 0
IIKIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
IIs.usm.uu'zs OF SHIPFER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
i - L. e ¥
! N ; 1
6.SHIPPED” ~ " ™"~ i
FRQM, T e 10 RS R S T T
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
1
 SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
: ' 1. SKIPPED .
TROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIFPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER A DATE




R USHC largraten .J_ot, u, How 6. grave 6 .
Datea of Burlal

28 J g
Verified by GRS ()filcer ISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
WILLARD B 0.2, Captain Inf

i DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
| SECTIONA—
i NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED , ]
DAY | MONTH YEAR
"NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM! DATE OF DEATH
OSTDICK ROBERT C 01015004 LT (L
DAY IMONTH l YEAR
CEMETERY ' DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
CODE | DIST. PT.
RLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
! . 13 =28 MARGRATEN HOLLAND
. SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KiN #1382 sent 28 Jan 49
’NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
: - SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
ROBERT C. OSTDICK 01015004 2 L. 12 JULY 48,
IDENTIFHCATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
X REMAINS DAVID W, EROWN 1/LT.INF
[XT] MARKER ¢ NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT A
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
UNIFORM CONPLETE, ﬁ)VANCED STATE DECOMPOSITION

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

7TH ARMORED DIVISION PATCH

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
NONE

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

e 12 JULY 48 _ ., THOMAS H., y@? uMBALW )

CASKET SEALED BY EMBAL ignature

THOMAS H. JAMES # =
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED ' & ATDRESSVERTEL PLAT A ARE -
BRADFORD W .JENNINGS il et %ﬁg?g%ﬁ%yy RK

12 JULY 48. CLERK RECORDER ERNEST J OGLESBY JR. 1/LT. CAV.

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian

ond thaot the report above is correct.
M A=

JR. 1/LT. CAV.
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

318

\p

RE S 1194 e

@y



, RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
i R C 1, SHIPPED C ) : .
FROM . , ’ 70
. . ] I . . - . . 1 DAY . . *
. » . 4 ' ; J )
KIND OF CONVEYATICE . NAME OF CONVOYER P
SIGMATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER . DATE
b] "l - Lt
. . . . . ) . ’ ] N ~ -l \ : X .! ‘. N -
, . .- o 2. SHIPPED . Lty e ‘
FROM . ) 7o A
--'4'-i. LT oo o h R v s ! ‘ . I
KIND OF CONVEYANCE "~ - 1, .. . N | NAME-QF, GONVOYER . -~
SIGNATURE OF SHIPFER : DATE - | SIENATURE OF RECEIVER | . ’ DATE .
= . LW PN -
' - 1 SHIPPED . . -
FROM . . S . . TO ey . ) , . L. )
KIND -OF CONVEYAMCE . NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER v, - v DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM, - C Co o T T —
KIND OF CONVEYAMCE' NAME OF CONVOYER I
1} Al
SIGNATURE OF SHIPSER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER . N B \‘ 1oate -
AL RN 5. SHIPPED - , SR
FROM © [ ) T S 170 T ' i .
KIND- OF CONVEYARCE - NAME OF CONVOYER,
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE . | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
_ ) L. 8. SHIPPED
CFROM T e ' 10
i Lo
|KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONYOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER : DATE . ISIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE =~
LT 1. SHIPPED . :
FROM | ’ P ’ T0 :
{KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
1 SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER K A DATE . SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ' . [pATE,
' a t N .
M N 4
' : ..
i - B -



30 Maxch 1949

“"#/1t. Robert C, Ogbdick, ASN O=1 O15
L FI0tGy Rov 6, Grave 6 o
Me. Chaples J. Osbdick ° = Pepdstons: Cross
Croanoold Avome Mavgreton (Hollsnd) U. S. Military Compbery

Glsnview, 1llivols

Dear M, Osbiick:

Thig is to infors you that the pamalng of your loved ono have
besn porvansntly interved, as recordsd ghove, side by side with come
rados who also gave thely lives for thely cowntry. Customary mili.
mw;g :gummm sarvicas wers conducted over the grave ab the dlme of
bugried .

iPtor the Dopertment of the Awmy has completed all Tinal fonhernente ,
the cemetery will b tpaneferved, ae suthorized by the Qongress, o the
core end supervision of the Amerdlcan B tle Monumente Comdssion. 30
Comdpsion alse will have the vesponsibilivy for pormenent consbruction
and. bepubification of the cemetery, ingluding evechion of the pevuenent
poadsbons. The beadstons will be Ipsenibed with the newe exactly as
rocordod above, the rask cr rating where appropriate, organizablon,
atate, and date of dealli, Aoy Soguirdes yelative to the type of heoads
stons oy the spelling of the naus to bo 1nsewribed theveon, should be
addressed to the American Babils Honuments Commiseion, Washington 25, D. €.
Your letter shonld inciude the full name, yank, soylal mudbey, grave
locabion, and nawe of the cemetery.

While inbermente are in progrees , the cemetory will not be open Yo
visibors. TYou mey vest sssuved that this $inal interment was conducted
ith Tithing dignlty and solemuiby and that the grave-site will be care
ggm mﬁ;ﬁmawmmmw maintainsd in perpetuity by tbe Talted States

PRRTTIIEIE «

Gincerely yours,

. FELIVAN
Major Genoral
The Guartermaster Gonepal




T

R T (‘EHUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM/ S - !’/

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL é ‘; g ”/‘
— -

BUDGET BL"" AU No. 43-R277,

%&' 36'3“"‘”)

' ' Jes—=".
&nd. Lt Robert C. Oatilck, O1 Olb ook . :
Plot B, Row 1%, Grave 287, ¢ : 25 November 1947 .
United States M1litery Cemetery ) R o
| Mergraten, Hollend ;LV EERE ———
S ) A T Al - e
&* A %\1 AP :

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE™> B D

NOTE.,—The next of kin sHéuld familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "’ Disposition of Warld War I Armed Forces Dead,”’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C.,in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

lji y?‘u afre the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to' direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form. - . ) ; - .

/
- ; - PART I

b e 3% s . T i, £ e e v e L ptd

N
LS
.

I C ﬁ HFZ tJ’ ,., 0\5‘7—4 / c A/ (Plcnse indicate relationship to the decealed by placing an_
R .

“X* in the proper box.)
{PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

D wipow . D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD El DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS oLp

M ‘FATHER ) ﬁ MOTHER D BROTHER QVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
- DESIGMATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECILARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X** in the box opposite the option you hava selected.)

| L
M 1. BE INTERRED IN A FERMANENT-AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. M '?Z ‘R @ - !:\ _7.‘_[:5 /\/ HCIL %f
, RS T _m%

D 2, BE REI'URNED TO THE UNITED STATB OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREQF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

///7/\7@/;’,772./:/ HOLL #d

- (NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

-

D 3. BE RETURNED TO i “THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A ~
- - “* " ‘(FOREIGN COUNTRY) ! :

i

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMEYERY SELECTED)
° - ¢ X . ’ ‘

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL [NTERMENT IN A NATldNAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(lese indicate if your own religious servlces at a location other than the ulected national cemetery are desired by placing an **X”” in the proper box)

" - ' - ' DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE-DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING GHANGES: (If no corrections are nacessary, indicaté
this fact by Inaérting the word **NONE” in the space below,) -

[

“vwkée@. WOVE' "

oy ny 345 MlLlTARY : S : o

LA . o _/




Q_N

»r ‘e
, {"\ PART | (Continued) LN T~
lf on Page 1 of this form you have ‘selecte(rOptron Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with yo\LnJown funeral ceremonies desired-at a location
other than the selected national ce

metery, complete’one of these sections.

). AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1. DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM
LAST NAME

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
’ - .
NUMBER AND STREET ’ CITY OR TOWN

C(‘JUNTY OR PROVINCE STGTE C“)\R TERRITORY OF

OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest raiiroad passénger siation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
OR

1. AS THE.NEXT OF 'KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT ! DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
. TO RECEIVE THEM: ’ . ‘

FULL NAME OF_FUHERAL DIRECTOR .

.

~

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN " | COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE on TERRITORY OF
S e T O ‘ \ . OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger atation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS -
H A ravra "

TELEPHONE No.

R phe .
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERS!

ON NEXT iN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH N THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:
LAST NAME. || FIRST NAME +| MIDDLE INITIAL ! RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET . ! CITY OR TOWN COUNT:I OR PROVINCE
v, ' - .- . .

“ | STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. . . T U. 5. AL.OR COUNTRY -
i . . . L.

°
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page £4.%)

St

4
'

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "“DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE IND]VIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
. DISFOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS, :

i, the under5|gned DO SOLEMNLY WEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregomg document are fu“ and true to
the best of my-kga and belief.

-\ /ji /;:/lj > /-(:s-l.GrTASTURE OF &XT/OF mgg / C/ L& /{ ‘ //Aiw(/s?ﬁsnguﬁ’m) (:h/‘z: .
{NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) N

(CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn te before me according to law by the above-named applicant this

19&&, at city (or town) of M . - county of - @U'ﬂ'fe, : , and State (or Territory or
. - L - . L < . ' N
District) of QQ‘M“—G

S TS y - ‘
‘ R .
- -
. - . - )z ’ e
- v -~ ~ \‘
" DR THORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS,
*NOTE —Page 4 is part of the notarlal attestatton . . G;U‘ on ‘3 @ APMINISTER 0 )
. . . ’ P) [/ (OFFICIAL TITLE) j
j’i{ "’%\ T '




L2

H—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION K"\IORITY )
If you aré the next of kin and you desire™to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PARms form.

.

I; THE : : . AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
N (FLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIF)

- NAMED, IN PART | OF THIS FORM DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIQDLE INITIAL

A ! .

‘ " { RELATIONSHIP, TC THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET . CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

- (DATE) - v.-'_ O ~—‘
(SIGRATURE OF NEXT OF HIN) . {STREET AND NUMEER)
oo . {NRME PRINTED OR TYFED) i {CITY AND STATE)
.
’
1
. .- - ]
. PART 1ii

If you are NOT the next of kin authoriz_ed to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 11 of this form.

THIS IS TONOTIFY YOU THAT 1AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED

NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM., THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS "THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED . i

o ENE - - -
LAST NAME - v FIRST NAME . MIDDLE INITJAL
“y L4 ~ ) . ,
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED - ! on
NUMBER AND STREET ' CITY OR TOWN STATE OR CUUNTRY(‘?
. . S L . [ . - -
- D]
’ M .
{DATE)
{SIGNATURE) . o ’ (STREET AND NUMBER)
N .
N (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) . \ . (CITY AND STATE}
i PAGE 3




ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUBTION'—\

P o ol
All remarks und Information entered here will be considered as part ofthe Notarial Attestation.

e T
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y
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. ™
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- ¢ e

= . . MEHORTAL ‘DIVIBEON
- : FAHILY CORRESPONDEWCE BRANCH T
FCA SECTION, ACCEPTANCE UNIT TO BE USED ON IRFS.
& rz‘ Lok Js Yy Colurrg S Lo 27/
NAME /7 “RANK _ASN 345 slgned by the Option/selected

R R R T nm%ﬁa*ﬁ” °

/M 217G 4 1D 7 e
Cemstepsf VE Consignee s
, g
\ _ Kddress _
lir.
© Write NOK /Lh—s/ Chivtee S Led Loz £ = £
i _ relatidmship =
/9,.1,, 21 selog / ALLLE (Address)
67 [ YW J (city and State)
A. fAction to Family Lette: s Section
1. () Indicete RELATTONSHIP
2. () Indicaté OPTION desdired.
r - 3. () 1Indicate CEMETERY in which interment desired.
. Le { ) Indicate Country (HOMELAND) of deceased or WOK.

5. () Indicate CONSIGNEE Neme and/or address.
6. eNA V.
K~ Obtain SIGNATURE of NOK ﬂ ée )23 )
7. ¢ Obtain NOTARTZATION
‘8. () pdvise NOK that NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED IS CIOSED and
request that anotlier choice be made,

B. Actioh ta Sase ReSolution Unit, FCa:
. 9. (Secure DOCUMENTS (Remarriage),(Birth), (Death), (Other__ )
'. 10. () Reply to REMARKS on IRF

11. () SEECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

12, () ’ Inform Party listed Below of Ac.tion taken by this 0ffice

ifame
) Relationship

! (address)

city and state)

Dup-MER for 293 file P ,:?}r"/ /_:_,6%:4,1?@.__.

~ Acce'wtdnce Clericd NoTe

Acceptcmce SeCﬁOﬂ T .
Family Corres. Branch
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in
Q %EPARTMENT OF THE ARMY .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
1 EFLY REFER TO B.—._URIAL O_F

2/1t, Robert C. Oa'bgigjg_QJ..,Ols.QQhw
Plot B, Row 12, Grave 287
USKC Maxgraten, Holland 18 U¥ay 1948

Mr, Churles J., Oatdick
Creenwood Avenue
Glenview, Illinois

Dear m'. 081’.'(116k:

The inclosed Request for Disposition of Remains form, which you accom=
plished, is returned for completion or correction as checked below. Please
mneke changes or additions on the form and return both the form and this letter
in the self-addressed envelope inclosed. No postage is required.

1. ( ) Indicate your relationship to the deceased. (Part 1, page 1, in
‘blocks)

2. ( ) Indicate option desired. (Part 1, page 1, items 1, 2, 3, or 4)
3. ( ) Indicate Natiomal or Private Cemetery in which interment is desired,
(Part 1, page I, item 2 or 4)
4. ( ) Indicate country {Homeland) of deceased, (Part 1, page 1, item 3)
6., ( ) Advise name and address of consignes. (Part 1, page 2)
6.% ) If you are Next of Kin, alfix your signature in the presence of a
Notary Public. (Part 1, page 2) ' -
7.X ) Have form notarized., (Bottom of page 2)
8. ( ) The Na/tional Cemstery you selected is closed. Please ssleot
another from attached list. (Change form Part 1, pags 1, item 4)
9. { ) Furn /sh certified copy of Remarriaege Certificate of Widow, or -
stafement from widow that she hes in fact remarried.
10, ( ) Furnish copy of Death Certificate of .
11. ( ) Sp}écial instructions, not covered by The above:
o ks o
Upqn _rqopipt of the corrected Reply Form, and this letter, action will .
will be tukeli:to process this case, i '
N
o 4T 8incerely yours,
NE 5
2 Incls, . RICHARD B. COOMBS
1. Request for Disposition ¥ajor, QUG

form Memorial Division
2. Return Envelope :

48 8539






& .

Wm, Robard C. {m:@ﬂimg 01 015 00k
Plot B, Row 12, Grava 237 e
USMC, Margraten, Hﬂ&lmﬂ

Wy, Charles J. Ostdick
Ureemyond Avenue
Ulenview, Illincig

Diepy My, Osbdick:

7 Aprdl 19LA

The inclosed Request for Disposibion of Remains form, which
you accomplished, is retwned for complebtlon or corvecblon as checked below. Please
make changes or additions on the form snd rebwrn both the form and this lobber in
the sell addressed envelope inclosed. o postage ie required.

s

1. g ) Indicate your relsbionship to the decessed. (Parb I, pags 1, in blocks )
) Tndioate opbtion desired. (Part I, page 1, ibems 1,2,3, or L.

bure in the presence of a Hotary

3. () mm.mm Hetionel or Privale Cemebery in which interment is desived.
(Pawt T, pags 1, iben & o )
ba () Indicate country (Homeland) of decessed. (Paxrt I, page 1, item 3.)
5. { } Advies pome and Mﬁwam of congignse. (Part I, pege 2.)
6. {3 If you ere Nexbt of Kin, affiz your si
Public. (Part I, pame 2
7. g ) Have form Notarized. (Bubtom of vage 2)
8. { ) The Wabtional Cemetery you selected is closed. Please select anobher
from ebbached list. (Change fomm Part I, page 1, ltem &)
9. (-} Furnleh certified copy of Re-merwiage Certificabs of Widow.
10. { )} Puomish copy of Deabth Certificate of .
1. { ) Speclal Instructions, not covered by the above:

Upon recelpt of the corwvected Reply Form, and "i;m@ MMW,

aobion will be m&m\n bo m*mmmm shils oase.

gnels.

1. DMoposition Form
2. Self addressed envelope
X

m
A

RICHARD B, COH
Major, QC,
Memorial mivﬁfﬂm
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s P I DY CORREST OUDIskCE BRANCH o

FCi SLCTION, /CCkPT: HCE U‘JIT T0_BE WUSLD. Oif . IRFS

\Q MM*LQH.H:_QJQ (o, - ¥ ;
“ane i8N 345 S:l'gned by  Option Solooted ;

. P qt Rou' Grove . Consignee

y . )
‘ kddress - S
llr, ¥ )
, rite NOK j[irg, b w3
'-fjss.

Relationship

—%wyg%:&——cuﬂu- (daress)

(city end Stato)

hy hetion to Frrmily Lhtters Section

1, ( ) Indicetc RELATIONSHIB

2, ( ) Indicate OPTION desircd

3. ( ) Inéicate CLIETERY {n which interment desired :
Le () Indiecte co‘untry (HQLELAND) of deccrsed or NOK

5 ( ) Indleste CONSIGIEL ~ Hame end/or Addrcss

6. ( % Ubtss\i\t{%mm of HOK .

N
7. () Obtkinmrlﬂmsrxoh‘

8. ( ) idvise HOK thet NAT om. CriETERY SEIECTID IS CLOSED and
request thr znothor cholce be made

S

_ Be fiction to Cuse Rc.;olution Un;lt, FCi
9. «{ ) Sccure DCCULL.NTS (Remarriape), (Birth) (Deg th), (Othcr .)
I10. ( ) Reoly to R:LMnRKS on IRF
11, ( ) SPCL.L IISTRUCTIONS: : ‘

12, ( ) Inform Prrty Listcd Below of iction Tcken by This Office

Hene
——e " " Relationship
Eddress - - — . ;
City,
Orig=iiith 345

Dup=iéR for 293 Fils . !

ccoptrnee Clerkfs” Nars

e T
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2% Hovesnbeyr 1947

MuW@VMMwmw ﬁm&&m&%

M. Gherles J. Ostdick
Grosrmroad Kverus
Clenview, Tllinolw

Degr Mr, Opbalolk:

The people of the United States, tloough the fungress have aubhorized the
dlginterment snd finel burisl of the bDervic dsad of World War IX. The Quarter-
naster Genersl of the Aewmy hes been entrusbed witd this sucred responsibility
to the honored desd. The records of the Wer Departuent indicete that you mey
bo the nesrest relative of the ebove-named decessed, who gave his Life in the
garvics of hilg gounbry.

The enclosed pauphlets, "Dlsposition of YWerld Wer I1 Arvued Forces Dead,”
and "Americen Qemeteries,” explein the digposition, optione shd wervices mede
evallsble to you by your Govermuent. I you ave the next of kin avcording to
the line of kimeghip se st forth in the enclossd paspldet, "Disposition of
World Wer IT Armed Fovces Dead,” you sre invited to express your wishes as to
the digposition of the ressing of the decessed by conpleting Pert I of the en-
closad form "Heguest for Dispopition of Bemaing.” Should you desirs to relin-
gulsh your righto to the next in line of kiunasbip, please couplste Part IX of the
gncloged Torm. 1P you mes not the nexd of kin, plesse couplete Part IXI of the
enclogesd form.

If you should elect Optlon 2, it is advised that no funeral ayrangsments
or otligr perasonal arrengensats be made until you are further notified by this
mf‘mm‘m.

Wﬁ,m you plesse canplete the emelosed forw, "Request for Dispogition of
Remains" @nd meil in the encloged self-sildrosssd snvelops, whish reguives no
postage, within 30 deys alfter ite recelpt by you? Its proupb reburn will
avodd: “\mnmmmmw deleys .

Bincerely,

fmele. \ . A THOMAS B, LAKEIN
A N Major General
ot The Guarbtormsster General

twl
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SPQYG 293
Oatdick, Robert g,
S. N. 01 015 004 T

Address Reply To 20 March 1946

‘THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Attention: Memorial Division

Mr, and ¥rs. Charlaes Ostdick .
Greenwood Road
Glenview, Illinols \

Dear ¥r. and Mrs. Ostdick:

. Your letter concerning your son, the late Second Lieuten-
ant Robert C., Ostdick, has been received in this offlce.

The official Report of Burisl discloses that the remains:
Row 12, Grave 287, in the

of your son were interred in Plot B, :
United States Military Cemstery, Margraten, Kollend, located
thwest of Aachen, Cermany and

approximataely twelve miles nor
oight miles southeast of Maastricht, Holland.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the losa of your son.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER ORNERAL:.
Sincersly yours,

LOUIS M. STAGGS
2d Liesut., QYC
Agsistant
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i ~ RESTRECTIL % ;
S TP gﬂmm‘ of BURIAL @ &'6of 10

™ 10-630 AND AR 30-IBI5

Date
A, Ostdiek . Robert C., . % 2nd Lt. 0-1015004
=t Nama— | First tisl '
W f) 7th A.rmored

Me:l.jel. Holland

Plece of Death :
N - U f :
Time sand Date of Burial . ! Name of Cemetery ' Nams or Coordmnla of Locetion
287 12 "B Wooda,
foavc Number - Row Nurmber . Plot Number ' Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Ves E No 7
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified

T rrrumpy

Attached to Marker Yes 1 No &

B Ak 7 |
What means of identification were buried with the body? @ S ’ h ---T,“T““”-"
o - FrE L i) e
GRS embossed plate “bmman S W
IQC@W‘ : : Meije]_, Holland

To determine Right or I.eft ise Deceased’s nght and Left,

. Grid Coord....E 710069
" Who is buried on:

Doceased’s Right: Iﬂw%ﬂct%maz 33 Pvt, 2nd Armred Gm-”mzss
Deceased’s Left: °1‘£1L;§;:__{9ne_s_35_§n§;35 Unk, ___%HQ_L‘_Q_ =288

sznnmm or Name, Renk and if possible Orn-uxuznuon of person furnishing above Data when othar then officer reporting burial,

If print of identification tag is not affexed fill in below

g ' HUBKG: - GubICa ' - Emergency Addressee Un]mown :
N Q:?’ 0=1015004 142 43 | Name
i - )
Address
. Rehgxon

List only Personal Eﬁ'ects Found on Body and disposition of same: - -

. . . - /

- None . C

’ O e—

| . ’aw//zw/
) S 7 e

. - . __1lsthlt, QMC, 8RS Officer ?f;ue-»
RQ. s03. 22/9/43. 380M/B/15219 ;

a | 61;,1:1@. UeisReg. Cos Y g-yST
Nuetre . RFQTRICTE:




AATT Le . IF DECEASED UN-IDENTI.D
: Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unablé to obtain a '
Cpn Lo L4y complete setjof Fingerprints, Take Thosg;XouiCan, and fill in g fi 34

the following: . , _ . .
Height: ° Laundry Marks: Asroy-sr—Et
Weight:f # ©f Number of Riffe: ,
v Color:of, Eyes:{ a¢) Wear Glasses? - ' vy
ot  Color % Hart P4+ 7O Todih Chart Attacheg?PRF L0 o LOLLS

« Race: g
RE8A 05 SV = fons i agmanas L oal L LEF L0 LT e 3200 Lo ocg
AR Y - m'n"(If pu_%sib'le{' ga;ggs r}ed;&]'persanﬁélhtake n'itipj;'th Shiart, %if no medical L §s oo
personiiel present, fill in 4 toothzchart below:) In space bclow,goiate, YBS .

wonsD Qfmd'aes&'ibc any scars,” birthmarlfs, moles, géformiti&, etc,

-
.

peg] 3]

)
x oy
.
N ", iy o
H 0
o . Co oy 3
vl : R oo &
A o i Wf K et o {
ov o, AN LR N ] v P .Y d
O PRGN S L. A . o N . :
,"‘. ." W [ P Foe M
P i

Note below any idcnti?%,;ing clues fqﬁnd, such as letters, photographs,

Right Hand

TR A + .piobable-organization of ‘Jeceased, ete.:
) '.'“l:..f" . :«‘f :': vl ; .t .v :.. "' B
_ a¥olr haa=adma| VF
. _bnaffol | [akiert ... NS
AGIIV ¥ Jhreht Blad R
) . » . & . - -
= betonzs baS JIvi- EES'T{ME*E% b volo'l eoneTa.. g
5 { 3 2
1 : , E

<
%
w

-

beyomzi 43T .l ¥ 2, LERRTL menel T Liva

.

TOOTH CHART ‘ If this’is an Isolat:ﬁ{_BuriaI, make a Sketch of the Locaftion,
] oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space neéded
w | ® g attach separate shcet.‘%e Indicate North.
RS 2 i
& © | © |9 ufroml.n;
- B
“© w0 &IX . . v
A §
8 ) -o 0'8 ,?
P 3
= 5
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3y A
~— e ’ o
. 2g -
- -t X E j
N ; .
~ e £ g & eng™ '
g P '
= S =5 é.". , |
5 1 IR
[ o | w E b 1"
2 =
o 80’0 -
2 w Hw £y i .
* ‘G 1“' R -r
8 il 'u% g’D hVOl@XI . T. Cu,
~ = 3eEREY0 gt!; ei . Fol
-l 20 Opfl P15 REdAG
| .
Upper Lower




Eal Il LY LI
(TS 0 4

ted Ropert

Original fwded 13 Dec Ll

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OF
WASH INGTON 25, D. C.

FICE

DtSTRIBUTION

REPORT OF DEATH

(AR 600-550)

DATE

5 Oct 1951

SERVICE NUMBER

GRADE ot Tieut

mA
Zggitolch, Rovert C, 01 015 00k R ——
RM OR SERVICE PLAGE O.F_DEA"FN%/
uawclry' «h Holland
CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
iilled in action X sarree 27 Oct 19Lk
T NON-BATTLE
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFUED
riude Ostdick, Gresnwood Avemue, Glenview, Hother 6 Dec 19hk
Illinois
CTRUCUNSTANTES EXTRA-HAZARDOUS
WITTOEX ) T ves
T we
FE6.0 60004
HOME ADDRESS COUNTY JDATE OF BIRTH
Gionview, Illinois Cook 29 Sep 1917

ORGAN (ZATION(IF aasigned to medical holding detachaent,

Zomany I, 87+%h Cavalry Reconnaissance Squadron

also last prior organization)

DATé Oja&fSigﬂEERY

Dura & & mos
OR:

RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE ON DUTY STATUS AUTHORIZED ABSERCE UNAUTHORIZED ABSENCE PRIQR SERVICE
“wtholic 1 ves T no Cyes T no Edves [ o 7 ves NO
DROPPED FROM ROLLS OF RACE YEARS COMPLETED FOR PAY[ADDITIONAL PAY STATUS COMPONENT
ORGN B AS F RO
T3 ves T no vhite XOEEENKX X AUS
REPORTED BY BENEFICIARY RELATIONSHI{P
op » » " [3
Y Houde ¥. Ostdick, some as above Mother
MESSAGE NUMBER Charles J, Ostdick, same as above Father
264

EVIDENCE DF DEATH
RECEIVED N DA

6 Dec Ll

LOD INVESTIGATION
T ves [T no

N LINE OF DUTY
T ves T we

OWK M1SCONDUCT
Cves Two

MOTE:
This form mey be

REMARKS

A2,

#* Correotcd to show subject promoted posthumously to the rank

" 1st Lieut, 4rmy of the United Stetes, effective 26 October
lohh, under the provisions of Public Tew 680, 77th Gongress.
Orade previously showm as 2nd Lt.

The individual nemod in thds

Department of

Beport of Death is held by the
the Army to have becen in a missing in action

vatus from 27 October 19LL until such absence was terminated

on & December 194k,

the Army from

a

when ovidence considered sufficient to
esteblish the fact of death was rcceived by the Secreta
Commeznder in the Buropean Areca.

Service number as an enlisted man 36 003 87L4.

used to facilitate
the cashing of bonds, the paymcnt of
comnercial insurance, or in the
settloment of any other claim in
hh;uh proof of death ie required.

When issved to commercial in
companics, it replacos AGO Form 0670-1.

surance

‘QG\

‘ A
CORRECIED RERQIT
Adjutant General
AGO FORM

D

1 NOV 350

REPLACES WD AGD FORM 52-1, 1 oUN 45, WHICH MAY BE USED.

AIK\'/IL AGPC 3%0-110

BJP/0B
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WAR DEPARTMENT . .

.

: THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFIOE

WASHINGTON 2B, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

13 'Décember 1944,

PATE qlg/ 532
FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADK
Ostdick, Robert C, ’ 03(01500& 2nd Lt
ARM OR §ERVICK DATE OF BIRTH ——— o _ {_

HOHI{:DRIIS

Cavalry

29 Sep 17

Glenview, Ill,

PLACKE OF DEATH

European Area

CAUSKE OF DEATH

Killed in action

DATE OF DRATH

27 Qct 44,

STATION OF DRCEABED

Furopean Area

DATK OF KNTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SRRVICE

9 Jan 43

LENAGTH OF BERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSRE

VEARD HONTHS DAYS

" EMERGRNCY ADDRUSSER (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRSS)

'. el
Mrs. Maude Ostgick, mother, &% Greenwood Ave,, Glenview, Il1,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Maude M, Ostdick, mothér, same as above
Charles J. Ostdick, father, same as above

INVRSTIGATION | WAS DECEABKD AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY BTATUD
MADEY IN LINE oF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENGE GTATUS. (BPXCIFY BELOW)
YHg NO . YES NO T NO vEs NO Yis No | vzs NoO YEO No
) X

ADOITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATRMENT

. The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department
to have been in a missing in action status.from 27 Oct 1944 until such absence
was terminated on 6 Dec 194, when evidence considered sufficient to establish
the fact of death was riceived by the Secretary of War from a Commander in the

European Areg.

COPIKS FURNISHKD:
5.8,0, ¥. 8L #.0., U B A
MY EFFECTS
2.0.0. 4.0, O.F.0. Aruy BUREAY
- CASUALTY BRANGH FILE
‘"lo.ao. . VET, ADKIN, A. G, 201 FILE

WD. AGQ, FORM NO, B21, 20 MAY 1944 6




. . @ war peparTMENT. .\Mg:q 0’ ‘7 ﬂgc?
; .

—— . .,
T THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE
WABHINGTON 28, D. C. : B T
3 v - }
- REPORT OF DEATH are_ 13 Dacember 1944,
' qlg/4632
PULL NAME ) . ) : ) ARNY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE
_.Ostdick, Robert C, . . 01015004, 2nd 14
Houg RBERESS R i . ) ARM OR SERVICKE DATE OF 8IRTH
#  Glenview, Ill, : Cavalry 29 Sep 17
PLACER.OF DEATH ) CAUBK OF DRATH . | PATE OF DEATH
European Area : Killed in action 27 Oct L4
BTATION' OF DECEASED - DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE -
) . . CURRENT ACTIVE SRRVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
European Area : L, 9 Jan 43 1

| EMERGENCY ADDRESORE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESZ)

‘ -_Mrs, Maude Ostgick, mother, 8% Greemwood Ave. » Glenview, Il1,
BENEFICIARY (NAMZ, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) I e -
Maude M. Qstdick, mother, same as above .
Charles-Jo~Ostdick, fatherl same as above
/ v . ] L e .-F...N .

1
) . . Y

. -
| .INvusTIGATION . : " |° . WAD DECEASED AUTHORIZED © INFLYING PAY | OTHERPAY GTATUSD .
’ MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MIsCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE GTATUD .(aPECIiFY BELOW)
I ves No | ves ) o NO YES NO YES No | vms NO YEo " NO,
j -
: - .o

+ ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
N .

* - —

, The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department
to have been in a missing in action status from 27 Oct 1944 until such absence
was terminated on 6 Dec 1944, when evidence considered sufficient to establish
the fact of death was rgceived by the Secretary of War from a Commander in the

. European Area, :

I ot *
) o+
: R
' 7
1
I
i
t
. ) COFIRS FURNIBHED:
i : K SECRETARY OF W,
|8 0.0, F. B, PO, U, B, A r} orwaz
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 'y
‘1]120.a.80. orop L
; ) - GAGUALTY BRANGH FILE & tq - )
a.A 0. VET, ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE . GENERAL

" WD. AG0, FORM NO, 821, 20 NAY i94s O
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o ® .- DEPARTMENT . © .
: - THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ~ 5290889

P

g ' v —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT’
NAME : SERIAL NUMBER GRADE AlRm on R
OSTDICK ROEERT C 010185004 2 LT|CAVI|ETO
' PLACE OF CASUALTY SATE OF CASUALTY somois o] Chea O SHIPMENT NUMBER
HOLLANDO9 1 271 0CT; 44 MIA 237

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABO\'I‘E'DESIGN.ATE'D THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-~
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. T SHOULD BE NOTED THAT TH1y

4 PERSON 15 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS~-FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME . - RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED
: '

MRS  MAUTE .} 05TPICE . < WGTEER 10 ROV 44 MD

NG. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE

GREENWOUD AVENUE  GLEWVIEW ILLINOIS

+  REMARKS: -
: . ,:] CORRECTED COPY

-

"Raraa,,

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED ____ FORM 43.="" AG 201 REQ

CASUALTY BRANGH FILE ATTACHED . OR CHARGED TO .._ DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YE3 (AS INDICATED RELOW):
FILE NO, . ) MESSAGE ‘NO. TYSE DATE AND AREA E. A, NOTIFIED

g L 1 L1 T L J [T T LT LT 7T

. SPEC, IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER GORRES. 4, R & D. CERTIF, M oa M. NOK-DEL

.

REVIEWED BY

REPORT NOT VERIFIED

v
NO FORM 43____ NO CAS. BR.-FILE___ CHECKED BY,

THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | chEw RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO. | YR. . NO. DAY MO.] YR. AREA pos. [ STATR COUNTY codp] Racy
1 1 \ T ] T T
| L ; ' N : Lol
{ | ! { | .
145] 46, 47{ 48] 49| 50} 51 52| 53! sa 85, 56, 57| 58| 59

e b
4.1 95|36, 37! 38| 39! 40 a1] a2 | 43

44

i
|
!
t
L

DISTRIBUTION “A" D COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TC MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,
. .

.

. ! DISTRIBUTION »B" [ | - COPIES .
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D EMPLOYEES. EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.) ,
COPIES FURNISHED: , SEE CASUALTY, BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO, 48. 1944. .
b

W.D.. A.G.0. FORM NO, 4183
18 JUNK §344

-

/
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KI'B:BT img-”
2909569 / Angust 28, 1945
1

Mc. Chavles J. Ostdick ¢
Greenwood Avenue
Glenview, Illinols -

Dear Me. Ostdicks

' The Army Effects Bureau haa recéivedréome ,
additiongl propertq>pf/ycuv-son, Second Lieutenant
Robert O, Gsbdick.

These effecta are being formarded Lo you in B
one carton and one packuge. If deliveryis not mads -
within thirty days from this date, please notify me -
and teracer will be insbitubed.

As previously irdicated, perscnel property
is transmitted by this Bureau for distribubion according
tec the laws of the state of the officer's legal residence,
et ety

Yours very truly,
P. L, %00B

1S,b Ltp ’ ch
Officer-in-Charge
SJ Branch
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" ARUY DL0TE SO, U
CROER 0D GrIdiny ' ”
' : Er. Charles J. Ogtdick
SHIP 70! .
. Greenwood Averme
Offects or: = <8¢ Lt. Bobert O. Ostdlck Glenview, Illinois
Nau '
Hake 0-1015004
ASIV .
290969 D
Case No. )
Yit, s
() \/" *:____’,,_.
DA 28 Aupgust 1945 : Pyt .

—— BN A iy wesian -6 e ———

RTB:BT:ms * Tuihi I.9nokn Cuarternacter

Rl ARTS
comemInclose Bureny Checle s Dorove G,
- Acet. To. e _Jioto div re':a.rm:; iy
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____2\} roi.ouce Divisina ﬁl&h ﬁ 3 ens h&ﬂtﬁ:’j
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5 SHIPPED /

VALUABLE
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ILf. 7 Ferm 14 (27 Dec 44)
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NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS

I
|
I
I
I
|
!
1
]
. i
[
I
i
l
|
|
[
i
[
[
L

1B Urerinn g
Wi

e

ATTACHMENTS ‘t . STATUS
_X INBOUND INVENTORY ) DECEASED
__ _[.6.R.ORSUB GR LABEL EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING X/
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU Hleoow - '
_X_ TALLY IN FORM 43 / P ABANDONED
w4 UNKNOWN
A BAG{)&&H oRTRAVEL L [ weir i OVERCOATS
_l_ BELT. MONEY (NO MONEW BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS. PERSONAL
___ | BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS, PILOT LOG PENCIL. MECHANICAL
_& BOOKS BRUSHES ' PEN. FOUNTAIN
BRACELET, IDENT. CASE PHOTOS
____| CAMERAS / CLOTH, WASH PIPES
_& CLOTHING COATS RINGS
_X| MISC. ARTICLES l/ FOOTLOCKER SCARFS
RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR. PR. SHIRTS
_2§t RIBBONS. DECORATION |_J#* | cuasses s0CKS, PR,
| SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, FR. STATIONERY
_K_ SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES —
| SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO y '
TESTAMENTS © JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
___TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS ’/ KITS TOWELS
._52 U. 5. MONEY ¢ 10UNT)§$‘¢v KNIVES TROUSERS, PR.
A WATCHQ/N LETTERS TRUNKS, PR.
~ I WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR
CONTAINEAS ADDRESSED TO ;VL_/LW Lo L {777 WFORUATION

CROSS REFERENCE

i
g-7

20 ;5"?{; ,XTZJ

i4

DRAWER

CHECK R%C\,'D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER - X |_vRanswiT oricinaL
BOND *& i Symsor . OR1G. REG. MAIL
TRAV, CHECK \ T06. A, 0.
FOREIGN CURRENCY AMOUNT MUTILATED
U. S, CURRENCY Y0 ISSUING AGENCY
: DATE .
BANK
oR
. PLACE OF ISSUE
— vE = ;
PAYEE B\-Eg sH\PPEB ]
YALUA AN |
REMITTER ) -
o/ .A’

(gxf'ﬁ ya ,f/
Stone. 7 _»-—!

V" Rether t C (st
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